



DR



43. WP 883-25.doc

2026:BHC-KOL:3805-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 883 OF 2025

Dilip Premnarayan Tiwari
(through jail)

..Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra

..Respondent

Adv. Samir Singh h/f. Adv. Somnath Iyer for the Petitioner.
Smt. Prajakta P. Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 10th JUNE, 2025.

PC.:-

1. Advocate Mr. Samir Singh submitted that Advocate Somnath Iyer appointed to represent for Petitioner is in personal difficulty.
2. At his request, stand over to 1st July 2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)