



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 883 OF 2025

Dilip Premnarayan Tiwari

... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

None for Petitioner.

Mrs. Prajakta P. Shinde, A.P.P for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025

PC:-

- 1) Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
- 1.2) At her request, stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)