



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.883 OF 2025

Dilip Premnarayan Tiwari

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

*Mr. A. A. Naik, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Shridhar Hari Kumbhar, Liaison Officer, Jail.*

**Coram: Madhav J. Jamdar &
Pravin S. Patil, JJ.**

Date: March 13, 2026.

P.C.:

1. This Petition has been filed through jail.
2. Accordingly, Ms. Neha Deshpande, learned Counsel of this Court is appointed to represent the interest of the Petitioner.
3. Registry to provide a photocopy of the Petition to the learned appointed Advocate.
4. Stand over to **17th March 2026** at **02:30 pm**.

[Pravin S. Patil, J.]

[Madhav J. Jamdar, J.]